RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

₫ 002/005

JAN 2 5 2007

00.0	JAN Z 3 ZOU
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredermark Office; Please	8462
To the Director of the C.S. Faterit and Trademark Onice, Picase	iments of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Daniel Cerundolo	Name: Arthroscopic Innovations LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): April 10, 2006	65 Winter Street
Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Weymouth
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02188
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
X Other Correction for Assignment recorded at Reel	attached:
017476, Frame 0916; Pls. correct Assignes's address	
Assignee's address	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/110,004 11/110,584 11/110,419 11/110,432 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert E. Hunt WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OOO ALIBITIIC AVEI129	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02210-2206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 646-8000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 646-8646	b. Deposit Account Number 23/2825
Email Address: munt@wolfgreenfield.com	Authorized User Name Robert E. Hunt
9. Signature:	25 07 Date
Robert E. Hunt - 39,231	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	ander, attachments, and addaments.

00000034 232825 01/29/2007 MJAMA1

11110004

00280.70000U900 1131186.1

01 FC:8021

200.00 DA

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 1/25/2007 12:43:28 PM [Eastern standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0039

PATENT

2003/005

Emph File of Stock injurious income	
	#170(j) .
500 E	Unit States of
	COLS NO

	/	
Party PTO-1898 (Rev. 07405) OMB No. 088(-8087 (sub. 6/80/scos)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Brains End Tradestant Office	
recordation form gover bheet		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party (les)	
Daniel Cerundolo	Neme: Arthropopolo innovations LLC	
	internel Addrese:	
Additional market(s) of someoping partytes) asserted? Yes X Ng	Sicoet Address:	
5. Nature of ognveyence/@cockition Dale(s):		
Execution Data(a): April 10, 2008	4 Heather Lone	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Beourty Agreement Joint Research Agreement	ally: Hinghem	
Government Interest Assignment	State: MA	
Exceptive Order 6424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 02168	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(ss) Yes X No	
4. Application of potent number(s):	This document is being fied together with a new explication.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	(E. Petent No.(E)	
11/110,004 11/110,684		
11/110,419 11/110,540 11/110,432		
Additional numbers stached?	Yes KNe	
I, Name and address to whom sorreapsniones	a. Your number of applications and	
conserving destinant should be maked:	patente invelved:	
Name: Robert E. Hunt WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total los (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be energed by credit card	
Street Address: Faderal Reserve Plaza	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
600 Atlantic Avenue	Entitioned	
	None required (government interest not effecting (tile)	
Offs: Boston NA Zp: 02210-2205	s. Payment Information s. Crash Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Nurriser: (617) 646-9274	Expiration Date	
San Atomber (617) 648-8546	b. Deposit Assert Number 23/2826 Authoriced User Name Richart E. Hunt	
Small Address rigunidayoffareameld.gpm	Authorized User Name RODGIT R. FUTT	
I. Signature:	Į.	
- C Grantur	Child	
Robert E. Hunt - 39,231	Total number of pagest including cover shoot attackments:	
Hema of Person Bighiy	Subject Ministration with Sabertum con-	
Cortificate of Transmission Under 37 CFR 4.5(a)		
Cordificate of Transmission Under 37 CFR (.5/z) I hereby family that this paper (plong with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facelmile to the Parent and Transmitted Office, leadifylle to. (871) 278-0149, on the Sabb shown beign. Transmitted Office, leadifylle to. (871) 278-0149, on the Sabb shown beign.		
I hemsity that the paper (aftern with any sept reprised to the field shown below. Trademark Office, mostralis no. (871) 278-0148, on the field shown below. Dated: 4-12-0 (Line A. Roblind)		
DIM C		
	M1122.70000U\$50	

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 1/25/2007 12:43:28 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Daniel Cerundolo; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Arthroscopic Innovations LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 65 Winter Street, Weymouth, MA 02188, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries. In and to any and all Inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following applications for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2005:

Application No.	Docket No.	Title
11/110,540	M1122.70000US00	Method and Apparatus for Surgical Repair
11/110,419	M1122.70001US00	Suture Fixation Device and Method for Surgical Repair
11/110,584	M1122.70002US00	Method and Apparatus for Providing a Passageway
11/110,004	M1122.70003US00	Method and Apparatus for Providing Suture in a Passageway
11/110,432	M1122.70004US00	Method and Apparatus for Suture Placement

and in and to said applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, rejssue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

- Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Petent and utility model 2. and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application idantification information provided above whether discovered prior to or offer moordation.

PATENT REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0041

- Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other 5. agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal. Inventor: Address: 4 Minuteman Road Hingham, MA 02043 Citizenship: STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF _____ COUNTY OF _____: On this ______ day of ______, 20___, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Daniel Cerundolo, proved to me through eatisfactory evidence of identification, which were ______ to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My commission expires _____

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0042